

## Waterloo Girls Hockey Association (WGHA) Board of Directors Expression of Interest

## Volunteer:

e-mail:

Cell:

address:

## Director Role interested in:

## Please respond to the following questions:

- 1) I am able contribute the following skills and experiences to the Director Role and the WGHA Board......
- 2) From my involvement with the WGHA Board I hope to gain.....
- 3) My daughter(s) is/are currently on the following team(s):

As part of this application process and in the event that I am a successful applicant

- I will the read and uphold the WGHA Codes of Conduct, Manual of Operations and By-Law
- I will attend a minimum of 75% of the WGHA Board of Directors meetings
- I will participate as required in tournaments and other events sponsored by WGHA (e.g. Fall Challenge Cup; US/Canada Cup; Waterloo Cup)
- I will comply with all policies, procedures, rules and regulations of the WGHA and other governing bodies within the sport of female hockey.
- I will undergo a Police Vulnerable Sector Check as per WGHA policy.
- I understand that the WGHA Board may contact other members of the WGHA, my references and other associations concerning this application.

I agree to the terms and conditions stated above

Signature

Date